	Note: Please pr number (shown	Div Electr rint this pag a below) on	vision of C ronic Filin ge and usc i	bottom of al	s icet sheet. Type i		
	number (shown	n below) on	the top and	bottom of al			
N			(H150002)	68490 3)))			
N							
N			H1500026845	903ABC2			15 NOV
				DAD button ate another c		vser from this	
	To;	Division Fax Numbe	of Corpor er : (	ations 850)617-63	383	FLORIDA	AH 9: 32
	From:	Account M Account M Phone Fax Numbe	Number : 1 ; (	USINESS FI 0525600162 608)827-53 608)827-55	20 300		
a	r the email . nnual report mail Address	mailings.	. Enter on entebiz	siness enti Ily one ema	aill address	<u>–                                    </u>	15
L		Foreign I	Limited Li	iability Co	mpany	NY UI SEE,	RECEIVED
		Gulf Const ertificate of		euticals Pl	us, LLC	FLOR	
	C	ertified Cop			0		
		age Count stimated Cha	arge		04 \$125.00		
			anna ablifea (), u pa apppale a corde al		•····	<u>NOV 1</u> 2	2 2015

.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

11/10/2015

1

To: Page 2 of 4 2015-11-10 14:40:34 CST 16082372310 From: CLS-CTSB-BFI BFI Processing Fax

DELBERT HOSEMANN Secretary of State					
Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi					
Certificate of Good Standing					
I, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., Scoretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the legal custodian of the records as required by The Mississippi Limited Liability Company Act to be filed in my office do hereby certify:					
GULF COAST PHARMACEUTICALS PLUS, LLC					
Registered the 24th day of October, 2008					
A Mississippi Limited Liability Company has filed the necessary documents in this office and has obtained a certificate of formation under the provisions of The Mississippi Limited Liability Company Act as shown by the records in this office.					
That the registered office of said Limited Liability Company is located at:					
645 LAKELAND EAST DR #101 FLOWOOD, MS 39232					
And that the registered agent at that address is:					
BUSINESS FILINGS INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has paid the fees for filing the above papers required by law as shown by the records of this office, and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing to do business in Mississippi at this time.					
Given under my hand and scal of office the 10th day of November, 2015					
C. Dellest Noseman, r.					
C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR. Secretary of Stute					
Certificate Number: CN15016649 Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx					

To: Page 3 of 4

2015-11-10 14:40:34 CST

## H150002684903

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Gulf Coast Pharmaccuticals Plus, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited Liability Company," "LL.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written convent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company." "L.L.C," "LLC.")

26 2647000

viisissippi 7	20-3047897	
	(FEI munber, if applicable)	
Upon Qualification.		
(Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.)	da, if prior to registration.) 5. to determine penalty liability)	
	- · · · · ·	
(Street Address of	Principal Office)	
995A N Halstead Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564		. <u>5</u>
		V
(Mailing		
The name, title or capacity and address of the person	uts) who has/have authority to manage isiare:	AH
		ې يې
		 2
	3. Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) Upon Qualification. (Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.3 995A N Halstead Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564 (Street Address of 995A N Halstead Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564 (Mailing The name, title or capacity and address of the person	3. Inisidiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) Upon Qualification. (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 995A N Halstead Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564 (Street Address of Principal Office) (Mailing Address) The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is infer- mber: Debra Ritchey, 995A North Halstead Road, Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custoch officeords in the jarixdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under only of the mashtormust be submitted.)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjuty that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Debra Ritchey

Typed or printed name of signee

H15000 2684903

To: Page 4 of 4

2015-11-10 14:40 34 CST

16082372310 From: CLS-CTSB-BFI BFI Processing Fax

## H150002684903

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Gulf Coast Pharmaceuticals Plus, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

(Name)		<u>≧</u> 5
1200 South Pine Island Road		
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		SSN 1
Plantation	33324 FL	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Nahl

Mark Williams, A.V.P., Business Filings Incorporated

(Signature)

- S 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- S 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- S 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

H150002684903